Explorer Precision, Fig. 5-1

Click on the key number you are interested in. The part number
will be on the next page that appears.




Explorer Analytical, Fig. 5-2

Click on the key number you are interested in. The part number
will be on the next page that appears.

For AC Adapters see fig 5-1



Explorer Precision, Fig. 5-3

Click on the key number you are interested in. The part number

will be on the next page that appears.
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Explorer Analytical Transducer, Fig 5-4

Original version only

Lever (Ratio Beam)

Sold as an assembly only

Gold Wires
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Explorer Precision Transducer, Fig. 5-5

includes later model Analytical

Click on the key number you are interested in. The part number

will be on the next page that appears.




Explorer Display, Fig. 5-8

Click on the key number you are interested in. The part number
will be on the next page that appears.




Voyager, Voyager Pro, Explorer Pro Display, Fig. 5-10
Click on the key number you are interested in. The part number
will be on the next page that appears.

~~ See Fig. 5-08



ServiceParts List

Series: Explorer Status: Active

er\/larket Model: Explorer / Voyager / Explorer Pro Models

uHAUE Pa.rts Service * Support * Accessories

Key Figure Part No. Description

01 5-01 11108200 Pan, 8" x 8", capacities 41009 to 8100g w/o
internal cal, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

01 5-01 11108206 Pan, 6.8" x 6.8", capacities 610g to 8100g
w/internal cal, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

02 5-01 11136325 Wind Shield, Explorer, Voyager, Epro
05 5-01 11108115 Spacer, Explorer, Voyager, Epro
06 5-01 11136113 Cover, Toploader, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

09 5-01 490202-010 Power Adapter, 100V - 120V, Explorer, Voyager,
Epro

10 5-01 490203-010 Power Adapter, 220V - 240V, Explorer, Voyager,
Epro Note: (Requires Line Cord)

11  5-01 76448-00 Line Cord, UK Style Plug, Explorer, Voyager,
Epro

11 5-01 76199-01 Line Cord, Australian Style Plug, Explorer,
Voyager, Epro, MB35, MB45

11  5-01 76198-00 Power Cord, 220V, E.European
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OHAUS" =
Key Figure
01 5-02
03 5-02
04 5-02
05 5-02
05 5-02
06 5-02
08 5-02
09 5-02
10 5-02
11 5-02
12 5-02
13 5-02
14  5-02
15 5-02
16 5-02
17  5-02
18 5-02

ServiceParts List

Series: Explorer Status: Active

er\/[arket Model: Explorer / Voyager / Explorer Pro Models

Pa.rts Service * Support * Accessories

Part No.
400060-010

11108701
11108702
11108704

11108700

400021-011
80250073
11108703
11108705
11136765

11136764

11136701
11136703
11136702
11103535
11136360
11136710

Description

Seal, Cover, Explorer, Voyager

Top Door Assy, Explorer, Voyager
Right Door Assy, Explorer, Voyager

Pan Assy, 3.5", capacities 62g x 0.0001g to
210g x 0.0001g, Explorer, Voyager Epro

Pan Assembly 4.75"dia, capacities 210g x
0.001g to 610g x 0.001g, Explorer, Voyager,
Epro

(P, NA) Plate, Cover, Explorer, Voyager
Clamp, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

Left Door Assy, Explorer, Voyager
Window, Front, Explorer, Voyager

Draft Shield Column Assembly , Right, Explorer,
Voyager, Epro

Draft Shield Column Assembly, Left, Explorer,
Voyager, Epro

Top Door Assembly, Epro
Left Door Assembly, Epro
Right Door Assembly, Epro
Window, Front, Epro

Plate, Draft Shield, Epro

Draft Shield Assembly, complete, , Explorer,
Voyager, Epro
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/N,

Key Figure
02 5-03
07  5-03
10 5-03
11  5-03
12 5-03
13 5-03
13 5-03
13 5-03
14  5-03
16  5-03
18 5-03
18 5-03
19 5-03
20 5-03
21  5-03
22  5-03

ServiceParts List

Series: Explorer Status: Active

er\/[arket Model: Explorer / Voyager / Explorer Pro Models

Pa.rts Service * Support * Accessories

Part No.
11108720

11108412

11108708
11108712
498000-014
400103-030

400103-020

400103-010

76580-21
400102-010
11108101
11136102
11108104
00215053
00380035
3263-00

Description

Pan Support, 6.8" x 6.8" & 8" x 8", , Explorer,
Voyager, Epro

Cable, Display, Explorer and Pro, Voyager and
Pro

Calibration Mechanism, Explorer, Voyager, Epro
Main PCB Assembly, Explorer, Voyager, Epro
IC, PSD, Ul1, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

Calibration Weight, 800g, 610g, 2100g, 4100g,
4100/1000g, 61009, 8100g, Explorer, Voyager,
Epro Note: Was -010 in service manual

Calibration Weight, 500g, 210g, 4109, 410/100g,
Explorer, Voyager, Epro

Calibration Weight, 200g, 62g, 110g, 2104,
210/100gq, Explorer, Voyager, Epro Note: Was -
030 in service manual

Standoff, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

Weight Arm, Explorer, Voyager

Base, Machined (Anaytical), Explorer, Voyager
Base Machined, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

Foot, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

Level, Explorer, Voyager, Epro HiCap

Label, FCC, Explorer, Voyager, Epro

Knob Plate, Explorer, Voyager, Epro
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ServiceParts List

Series: Explorer Status: Active

er\/[arket Model: Explorer / Voyager / Explorer Pro Models

uHAUE Pa.rts Service * Support * Accessories

Key Figure Part No. Description

51A 5-04 12106751 Flexure, Ratio, Load of 3, AS, Explorer, Voyager,
ARxx4x. JD500

51B 5-04 12106732 Flexure Arm Assy, Complete, Top, AS, Explorer,
Voyager analytical, ARxx4x. JD500

51C 5-04 00228006 Position Sensor Assembly, AS, Explorer,
Voyager

51D 5-04 12106733 Flexure Arm Assy, Complete, Bottom, AS ,
Explorer, Voyager analytical, ARxx4x. JD500

51E 5-04 12106731 Lever, ARxx4x (Ratio Beam with Coil). JD500,
Older Explorer, Voyager Analytical

51F 5-04 12106749 Contact Strips, Kit of 10, ARxx4x. JD500,
Explorer, Voyager Analytical

55 5-04 12106750 Flexure, Ratio, Kit of 6, AS, Explorer, Voyager,
ARxx4x. JD500
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ServiceParts List

Series: Explorer Status: Active

4

UHAUE er\/[arket Model: Explorer / Voyager / Explorer Pro Models
Pa.rts Service * Support * Accessories

Key Figure Part No. Description

01 5-05 00217401 Position Sensor Assembly Monoblock, Explorer,
Voyager, Epro, Hi Cap

02 5-05 00217400 Force Coil Lever Assembly Monoblock, Explorer,
Voyager, Epro, HiCap

03 5-05 00225615 Position Sensor PC Board, Explorer, Voyager,

Epro, Hi Cap

04 5-05 81881 Reference Resistor, 760 ohms, Explorer,
Voyager, Epro

04 5-05 81951 Reference Resistor, 1.5k, Explorer, Voyager,
Epro

Ohaus Corporation, 19A Chapin Road, Pine Brook, NJ, 07058, USA, Phone: 973-377-9000, USA:800-526-0659, FAX: 973-944-7177
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ServiceParts List

Series: Explorer Status: Active

4

UHAUE er\/[arket Model: Explorer / Voyager / Explorer Pro Models
Pa.rts Service * Support * Accessories

Key Figure Part No. Description
01 5-08 11108414 Switch, Membrane, Explorer

01 5-08 11108420 Switch, Membrane, Explorer grain

02 5-08 11136112 Cover, Display, Coated, Explorer, Voyager,
Epro, HiCap

03 5-08 11108413 Display PCB Assembly, Explorer
04 5-08 11108711 Display Module complete, Explorer
05 5-08 80850042 In use cover, Explorer, Voyager, Epro
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ServiceParts List

Series: Explorer Status: Active

er\/[arket Model: Explorer / Voyager / Explorer Pro Models

uHAUE Pa.rts Service * Support * Accessories

Key Figure Part No. Description
01 5-10 11136409 Switch, Membrane, Epro

01 5-10 11136410 Switch, Membrane, Voyager
01 5-10 11136484 Switch, Membrane, Voyager Pro

03 5-10 11136406 Upper display assembly (LCD), Voyager, Epro,
EPro HC

04 5-10 11136714 Lower display board, w/PSD, VPro
04 5-10 11136713 Lower display board, w/PSD, EPro

04 5-10 11108407 Lower display board, programming required,
W/O PSD, Explorer Pro, Voyager, Voyager Pro

05 5-10 11136525 Display module, complete, EPro
05 5-10 11136524 Display module, complete, VPro
10 5-10 11108417 Bulb, Replacement, Voyager, Epro
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